Sara and Sam Schoffer Holocaust Resource Center to Host Annual Membership Reception

Event Set for March 8

For Immediate Release

Monday, February 22, 2010

Contact: Tim Kelly

Susan Allen

Office of Public Relations Galloway Township, NJ 08240 Tim.Kelly@stockton.edu

(609) 652-4950

Galloway Township, NJ- The Sara and Sam Schoffer Holocaust Resource Center at The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey is hosting its Annual Membership Reception for the life members, sponsors, benefactors, and friends on Monday, March 8, 2010 at 7:00 p.m.

Attendees will have the opportunity to hear how their support of the Sara and Sam Schoffer Holocaust Resource Center has impacted the Center's activities and outreach. In addition, Shulamit Imber, Pedagogical Director of Education at Yad Vashem, Jerusalem, and an internationally renowned Holocaust and genocide educator, will share information about Holocaust education today.

The event is open to anyone who wishes to become a member of the Sara and Sam Schoffer Holocaust Resource Center.

For further information about the event, please contact Gail Rosenthal at 609-652-4699 or gail.rosenthal@stockton.edu.